
REQUEST 
 
Hi 
 
Please treat this as a freedom of information request. Could you please provide me with a list of 
Safer Neighbourhood Boards in London as well contact details for each. 
 
Thanks 
 
 
RESPONSE 
 
Please find the list attached, as requested. 
 

Borough SNB Chair email 

Point of 
contact (if 
not the 
chair) 

email 

Barking & Dagenham Steve Thompson steve@daggers.co.uk   

Barnet Roger Kemp 
rkemp50@btinternet.co
m   

Bexley John Abbott  Danielle 
Fuller danielle@bexleysnb.org.uk 

Brent Gill Close 
gill.close@btinternet.co
m 

  

Bromley Sharon Baldwin)   Kate Lymer Kate.Lymer@bromley.gov.uk  

Bromley Terry Belcher 
terrybelcher95@hotmail.
co.uk 

  

Camden Roy Walker  Peter Ward admin@camdensnb.org.uk 

Croydon 
Donna Murray-
Turner 

 Cliona May Cliona.May@croydon.gov.uk 

Ealing Richard Chilton 
richard.chilton@btintern
et.com 

  

Enfield Tim Fellows  Susan 
O'Connell Susan.O'Connell@enfield.gov.uk 

Greenwich Eileen Glover  Helen Love helen.love@gavs.biz 

Hackney Nicola Baboneau 
nicola.baboneau@virgin
media.com   

Hammersmith and Fulham 
To be re-
established 

   

Haringey 
Tony Hartney 
CBE 

 Deborah 
Williams  deborah@bridgerenewaltrust.org.uk 

Harrow Subhash Sampat subhash@sampat.org.uk   

Havering Shelley Hart 
Shelley.Hart@haveringv
c.org 

  

Hillingdon Philip Green philip@eliteintl.co.uk   



Hounslow Rachel Heydon rachel_heydon@heathro
w.com 

  

Islington Roger Delia  rogerdelia2002@yahoo.
co.uk 

  

Kensington and Chelsea Kim Howell  Claire Tolba Claire.Tolba@rbkc.gov.uk 

Kingston - Upon - Thames Nicola Duffey nicoladuffey@hotmail.c
om 

 safer.neighbourhood@kingston.gov.uk

Lambeth Karim Abdul   Alastair Reid  lambethsnb@gmail.com 

Lewisham Tayo Prince  
Ben Caine 
(Administrat
or) 

lewishamsnboard@gmail.com 

Merton Eric Matthews  Lee Roberts Lee.Roberts@merton.gov.uk  

Newham Vincent John  David 
Idiabana 

daveidww@yahoo.com 

Redbridge Julie Bradley  VCS  liz@redbridgecvs.net 

Richmond - Upon - 
Thames Charles Owens  

Peter 
Burrows-
Smith 

peterburrows-smith1@virginmedia.com

Southwark Althea Smith  Ben Caine ben@benchmarkcontent.com 

Sutton Alison Navarro  Joe Mutter Joe.Mutter@sutton.gov.uk 

Tower Hamlets Jon Shapiro    abdul.mumim@towerhamlets.gov.uk 

Waltham Forest Fiona Martin WFSNBchair@gmail.com 
Anthony 
Jackson  

anthony.jackson@walthamforest.gov.u

Wandsworth 
Councillor 
Jonathan Cook 

 Stephen 
Hughes  

shughes1@wandsworth.gov.uk  

Westminster 
To be re-
established 

   

 

 
 
 


